
January 20, 2008 

Nipomo Community Services District 
148 Wilson Street 
P.O. Box 326 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

Dear Bruce Bue1: 

Harold Snyder 
P.O. Box 926 
Nipomo, CA 93444 
(805) 929-2455 H 

(805) 929-1133 Phone 
(805) 929-1932 Fax 

I am requesting a current copy of NCSD's Pumping amounts and well standing 
water levels for January lSI 2006 to January 20th 2008. (Copies of the the last 
reports I received in Febuary were titled Nipomo Community Services District 
Gross Well Production and NCSD Well Levels attached) 

Thank You 

Harold Snyder 

Hand Delivered. 

RECEIVED 
JAN 222008 

s~~C(,~~E~om~¥~:b~ 
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~ 
WELL LEVELS 

10120193 2125194 4114194 7127194 101 13194 11 419101 7118101 10116101 512102 8115102 1213102 5/30/03 318104 
EUREKA olov. 173.6 ft . 

Well Pumping X = Yes X X X X X X X X X 
measured depth 197 178 87 198 189 142.2 188 179 146.8 193 156 159 166 

depth msl -23.4 -4.4 86.6 -24.4 -15.4 31 .' -14 .4 -5.4 26.8 ·19.4 17.6 14.6 7.6 
VIA CONCHA olov. 263.9 

Well PumpinQ X ::: Yes X X X X X 
measured depth 263 277 270 2495 316 316 305 316 323 345 

dePth msl 0.9 -13.1 -6.1 14.4 -52.1 -52.1 -41 .1 -52. 1 -59.1 -81 1 
BLACK LAKE'3 elev 319.1 

Well PumpinQ X = Yes X X X 
measured depth 269 299 294 289 291 296 290 265 

depth msl 50.1 20.1 25.1 30.1 28.1 23.1 29.1 54.1 
BLACK LAKE #4 elev 301.4) 

Well Pumpif1g X - Yes X X X X X X X 
measured depth 355 312 300 319 355 328 307 342 327 345 339 360 326 

deplh msl -53.6 -10.6 1.4 -17.6 -53.6 -26.6 -5.6 -40.6 -25.6 -43.6 -376 ·56.6 -26.6 
SUN DALE olov 251 .0 

Well Pum in X X X X 
measured deoth 214.2 237 226 260.4 260 228 268 257 

dePth msl 36.8 14 25 -9.4 ·9 23 -17 ·6 
BEVINGTON olev. 317 .1 n 

Well PumpinQ X = Yes x X X X X X 
measured depth 335 303 330 338 323 357 .6 309 392 311.4 353 383 334 305 

dePth msl -17.9 14.1 -12.9 -20.9 ·5.9 ·40.5 8.1 ·74.9 5.7 -35.9 -45.9 -16.9 12.1 
Knollwood (olev 279 

Well Pum",ng X - Yes 
measured depth 

depth msl 
OANA '1lM.ndi 320.9 

Well Pumping 1 X = Yes 
measured depth 302 292 305 299 267 274 285 279 294 279 268 272 

depth msl 18.9 28.9 15.9 21.9 53.9 46.9 35.9 41.9 26.9 41 .9 52.9 48.9 

DANA #21Choyono 307.7 
Well Pumping' X = Yes 

measured de \h 266 257 268 231 249 249 241 257 239 238 236 
depth msl 41 .7 50.7 39.7 76.7 58.7 58.7 66.7 50.7 68.7 69.7 71 .7 

OMIYA 0Iev.389.6 
Well Pumping X Yes X 

measured depth 348 357 356 345 298 296 305 297 298 321 349 294 322 
depth msl 41.6 32.6 33.6 44 .6 91.6 93 .6 846 92.6 916 68.6 40.6 95.6 67.6 

OLVMPIC olov 346 .4) 
Well Pumping X = Yes X X 

measured depth 307 304 309 311 346 342 323 296 335 367 362 322 314 
depth msl 39.4 42.4 37.4 35.4 0.4 4.4 23.4 50.4 11.4 -20.6 -15.6 24 .4 32.4 

DANA So. 3 HS elev. 360?L 
Well Pumping, X = Yes 

-. measured depth 
depth msl 

SAVAGE 010v.310 
Well Pumping X = Ves 

measured de Ih 63 68 58 57 19 38 50 36 65 57 82 82 
depth msl 247 242 252 253 291 272 260 274 245 253 228 228 

CHURCH (olev 300) 
Well Pumping X = Ves X X X 

measured deQ1h 76 88 76 89 51 57 57 71 59 79 56 141 122 

depth msl 22' 212 224 211 249 243 243 229 241 221 244 159 178 

HERMRECK elov. 340 
Well PumpJIllL X - Yes 

measured dept!l NlA 37 50 NIA NlA NlA NlA NlA 
de th msl 

(MONITOR WELL) 
135

1 
j 142 1 

1571 J 174 1 I 
EGG CITY #A 
(MONITOR WELL) 

331 LAGOMARSINO #8 36 32 32 
(MONITOR WELL) 
101 "C 
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TOWN DIVISION 

"'u r\ .... ,,· ..... .. ., ... ~ .. .... .. ,." .... ... .,11'1 .... ' ..... '" ...... , ..... ,... ... - ........ . ,..,. 
JANUARY 708,356 30.652,292 2. 138532 0 0 
FEBRUARY 0 0 0 0 0 
MARCH 0 0 0 0 0 
APRIL 0 0 0 0 0 
MAY 0 0 0 0 0 
JUNE 0 0 0 0 0 
JULY 0 0 0 0 0 
AUGUST 0 0 0 0 0 
SEPTEMBER 0 0 0 0 0 
OCTOBER 0 0 0 0 0 
NOVEMBER 0 0 0 0 0 
~ER_ -

_ 0 0 ~ 0 0 

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

GROSS WELL PRODUCTION 

JANUARY 1. 2006 TO DECEMBER 31. 2006 

..... ~, I ... , ..... .... . , ...... """,. "'.~ ... '- ...... ..., ... 
656. 145 0 8.976 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

- O L- -~ L -
0 

.... .... , ..... , ....... , ..... , .... ,..,.u~ ........ , 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

--~ -
0 

SUBTOTAL 
TOTAL 

.......................... 
34.164.30 1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

TOTAL M.G. 708,3561 30,652,292 1 2,138, 532 1 01 01 656.1 45 1 01 8,976 1 01 01 34,164.301] 

TOTAL AF 2. 171 941 0 1 6571 0.00 1 0.001 2 0 1\ 0001 0031 0.001 000 1 104.88 1 

BLACK LAKE DIVISION 

BL #3 BL#4 
JANUARY 3.940.389 1.337,499 
FEBRUARY 0 0 
MARCH 0 0 
APRIL 0 0 
MAY 0 0 
JUNE 0 0 
JULY 0 0 
AUGUST 0 0 
SEPTEMBER 0 0 
OCTOBER 0 0 
NOVEMBER 0 0 
DECEMBER 0 0 

SUBTOTAL 
TOTAL 

GALLONS 
5,277 ,888 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

BYPASS 
FROM 
TOWN 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

TOTAL 
GALLONS 

BL 
5.277.888 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

TOTAL 
ACRE FEET 
BLACKLAKE 

16.20 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 

TOTAL M.G. 3.940,389 1 -,}37,4991- 5.277;888 r - DC 5.2n .88-ar= 1620 1 

TOTAL AF 12. 10 1 4.111 16.20 1 -~ool 1620 1 1620 1 

TOTAL TOWN AND BLACK LAKE 

TOWN 
JANUARY 34,164,301 
FEBRUARY 0 
MARCH 0 
APRIL 0 
MAY 0 
JUNE 0 
JULY 0 
AUGUST 0 
SEPTEMBER 0 
OCTOBER 0 
NOVEMBER 0 
DECEMBER 0 

BLACKLAKE 
5. 277.888 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

TOTAL 
GALLONS 

39,442.189 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

TOTAL 
ACRE FEET 

12 1.09 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

TOTAL M.G. 34.164,3011 5.277,8881 39.442. 189 1 12 1.09 1 

l 
TOTALAF 104 88 1 16. 20 1 121 .09 1 121 .09 1 

T \Documenls\S ERVICES\WATER\PROD AND CONSUMPTION\Production & COnsumption\ANNUAL BY WElL\ANNUAL PRODUCTION.)I;fs 
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NIPOMO COMMUNITY 
BOARD MEMBERS 
MICHAEL WINN, PRESIDENT 
JAMES HARRISON, VICE PRESIDENT 
CLIFFORD TROTIER, DIRECTOR 
ED EBY, DIRECTOR 
LARRY VIERHEILlG , DIRECTOR 

SERVICES DISTRICT 
STAFF 
BRUCEBUEL,GENERALMANAGER 
LISA BOGNUDA, ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER 
JON SEITZ, GENERAL COUNSEL 

148 SOUTH WILSON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 326 NIPOMO, CA 93444 - 0326 

February 5, 2008 

Mr. Harold Snyder 
P. O. Box 926 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

(805) 929-1133 FAX (805) 929-1932 Website address: NCSD.CA.GOV 

SUB .. IECT: JANUARY 20, 2008 PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST RE WELL DATA 

Dear Mr. Snyder, 

You have requested a current copy of NCSD's Pumping amounts and standing water levels for 1/1/06 
through 1/20/08. Attached are copies of the requested materials. 

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call me. 

Sincerely, 

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

CC: Public Records Request File 
Chronological File 

T:\DOCUMENTS\ST AFF FOLDERS\BRUCE\LETTERS\080205Snyder. DOC 
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