Harold Snyder P.O. Box 926 Nipomo, CA 93444 (805) 929-2455 H

January 20, 2008

Nipomo Community Services District 148 Wilson Street P.O. Box 326 Nipomo, CA 93444

(805) 929-1133 Phone (805) 929-1932 Fax

Dear Bruce Buel:

I am requesting a current copy of NCSD's Pumping amounts and well standing water levels for January 1<sup>st</sup> 2006 to January 20<sup>th</sup> 2008. (Copies of the the last reports I received in Febuary were titled Nipomo Community Services District Gross Well Production and NCSD Well Levels attached)

Thank You

Harold Snyder

Hand Delivered.

RECEIVED

JAN 2 2 2008

NIPOMO COMMUNITY
SERVICES DISTRICT

NCSD WELL LEVELS

	10/20/93	2/25/94	4/14/94	7/27/94	10/13/94	11 4/9/01	7/18/01	10/16/01	5/2/02	8/15/02	12/3/02	5/30/03	3/8/04
EUREKA (elev. 173.6 ft.)		1000000											
Well Pumping (X = Yes)	X	X	X	X	X		X	X		X	X		
measured depth	197	178	87	198		142.	188	179	146.8	193	156	159	166
depth (msl)	-23.4	-4.4	86.6	-24.4	-15.4	31.	-14.4	-5.4	26.8	-19.4	17.6	14.6	7.6
VIA CONCHA (elev. 263.9)													
Well Pumping (X = Yes)							X	X	X	X		X	
measured depth	263			277	270	249	316		305	316	323	345	
depth (msl)	0.9			-13.1	-6.1	14.	4 -52.1	-52.1	-41.1	-52.1	-59.1	-81 1	
BLACK LAKE #3 (elev 319.1)	995												
Well Pumping (X = Yes)							X	X		Х			
measured depth						26			289	291	296	290	265
depth (msl)						50.	20.1	25.1	30.1	28.1	23.1	29.1	54.1
BLACK LAKE #4 (elev 301.4)													
Well Pumping (X = Yes)			4		X	X		X		X	X		X
measured depth		312	300	319	355	32			327	345	339	360	328
depth (msl)	-53.6	-10.6	1.4	-17.6	-53.6	-26.	-5.6	-40.6	-25.6	-43.6	-37 6	-58.6	-26.6
SUNDALE (elev 251.0)													
Well Pumping									X	X		X	X
measured depth						214.			260.4	260	228	268	257
depth (msi)						36.	8 14	25	-9.4	-9	23	-17	-6
BEVINGTON (elev. 317.1 ft)						_							
Well Pumping (X = Yes)	X		X	X		X		X			X		
measured depth	335	303		338		357	6 309	392	311.4	353	363	334	
depth (msl)	-17.9	14.1	-12.9	-20.9	-5.9	-40.	5 8.1	-74.9	5.7	-35.9	-45.9	-16.9	12.1
Knollwood (elev 279)						7.				- 0			
Well Pumping (X = Yes)													
measured depth							U						
depth (msl)													
DANA #1/Mandi (320.9)											/		
Well Pumping (X = Yes)													
measured depth	302		292	305		26	7 274	285	279	294	279	268	
depth (msl)	18.9		28.9	15.9	21.9	53.	9 46.9	35.9	41.9	26.9	41.9	52.9	48.9
DANA #2/Cheyene (307.7)													
Well Pumping (X = Yes)		770											
measured depth	266		257	268		23	1 249	249	241	257	239	238	236
depth (msl)	41.7		50.7	39.7		76.		58.7	66.7	50.7	68.7	69.7	71.7
OMIYA (elev. 389.6)								_					
Well Pumping (X = Yes)				X									
measured depth		357	356		298	29	6 305	297	298	321	349	294	
depth (msl		32.6				93.			91.6				
OLYMPIC (elev 346.4)													
Well Pumping (X = Yes)					X		_	_		X			
measured depth		304	309	311	346	34	2 323	296	335		362	322	314
depth (msl)						4							
DANA Sc. 3 (HS) (elev. 360?)											7.0		
Well Pumping (X = Yes)	1												
measured depth													
depth (msl)													
Supri (III3)	4												

SAVAGE (elev. 310)													
Well Pumping (X = Yes)													
measured depth	63	68	58		57	19	38	50	36	65	57	82	82
depth (msl)	247	242	252		253	291	272	260	274	245	253	228	228
CHURCH (elev 300)													
Well Pumping (X = Yes)		88						X				X	X
measured depth	76	88	76	89	51	57	57	71	59	79	56	141	122
depth (msl)	224	212	224	211	249	243	243	229	241	221	244	159	178
HERMRECK (elev. 340)													
Well Pumping (X = Yes)			13-174										
measured depth						N/A	37	50	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
double (enell)													

(MONITOR WELL) EGG CITY #A	135	133	142	157		174	
(MONITOR WELL) LAGOMARSINO #B	36	36	32	33	32	32	
(MONITOR WELL) 101 #C							



## NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT GROSS WELL PRODUCTION JANUARY 1, 2006 TO DECEMBER 31, 2006

		2				JANUART I,	2000 TO DECE	MBER 31, 2006				
TOWN DIVISION	EUREKA	VIA CONCHA	BEVINGTON	SUNDALE	OMIYA	OLYMPIC	CHURCH	KNOLLWOOD	DANA(MANDI)	DANA(CHEY)	SUBTOTAL TOTAL GALLONS	BLAC
JANUARY	708,356	30,652,292	2,138,532	0	0	656,145	0	8,976	0	0	34,164,301	
FEBRUARY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
MARCH	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
APRIL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
MAY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
JUNE	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
JULY	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
AUGUST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
SEPTEMBER	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
OCTOBER	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
NOVEMBER	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
DECEMBER	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL M.G.	708,356	30,652,292	2,138,532	0	0	656,145	0	8,976	0	0	34,164,301	
TOTAL AF	2.17	94.10	6.57	0.00	0.00	2.01	0.00	0.03	0.00	0.00	104.88	

BLACKLAKE DIV	ADDIVIDES		SUBTOTAL TOTAL	BYPASS FROM	TOTAL GALLONS	TOTAL ACRE FEET
	BL #3	BL #4	GALLONS	TOWN	BL	BLACKLAKE
JANUARY	3,940,389	1.337,499	5,277,888	0	5,277,888	16.20
FEBRUARY	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
MARCH	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
APRIL	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
MAY	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
JUNE	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
JULY	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
AUGUST	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
SEPTEMBER	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
OCTOBER	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
NOVEMBER	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
DECEMBER	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
TOTAL M.G.	3.940,389	1,337,499	5,277,888	0	5.277.888	16.20
TOTAL AF	12.10	4.11	16.20	0.00	16.20	16.20

## TOTAL TOWN AND BLACKLAKE

TOTAL AF

TOTAL TOTAL	TOWN	BLACKLAKE	TOTAL	TOTAL ACRE FEET
JANUARY	34,164,301	5,277,888	39,442,189	121.09
FEBRUARY	0	0	0	0.00
MARCH	0	0	0	0.00
APRIL	0	0	0	0.00
MAY	0	0	0	0.00
JUNE	0	0	0	0.00
JULY	0	0	0	0.00
AUGUST	0	0	0	0.00
SEPTEMBER	0	. 0	0	0.00
OCTOBER	0	0	0	0.00
NOVEMBER	0	0	0	0.00
DECEMBER	0	0	0	0.00
TOTAL M.G.	34,164,301	5,277,888	39.442.189	121.09

16.20

T:\Documents\SERVICES\WATER\PROD AND CONSUMPTION\Production & Consumption\ANNUAL BY WELL\ANNUAL PRODUCTION.xls

## NIPOMO COMMUNITY

BOARD MEMBERS
MICHAEL WINN, PRESIDENT
JAMES HARRISON, VICE PRESIDENT
CLIFFORD TROTTER, DIRECTOR
ED EBY, DIRECTOR
LARRY VIERHEILIG, DIRECTOR



## SERVICES DISTRICT

STAFF
BRUCE BUEL, GENERAL MANAGER
LISA BOGNUDA, ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER
JON SEITZ, GENERAL COUNSEL

148 SOUTH WILSON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 326 NIPOMO, CA 93444 - 0326 (805) 929-1133 FAX (805) 929-1932 Website address: NCSD.CA.GOV

February 5, 2008

Mr. Harold Snyder P. O. Box 926 Nipomo, CA 93444

SUBJECT: JANUARY 20, 2008 PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST RE WELL DATA

Dear Mr. Snyder,

You have requested a current copy of NCSD's Pumping amounts and standing water levels for 1/1/06 through 1/20/08. Attached are copies of the requested materials.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Bruce Buel General Manager

CC: Public Records Request File

Chronological File

T:\DOCUMENTS\STAFF FOLDERS\BRUCE\LETTERS\080205Snyder.DOC